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CHAPTER 15—S.F.No.1523

An act relating to motor vehicles; registration and taxation; registrar of motor
vehicles; amending Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 168.325, Subdivision 1.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1971, Section 168.325, Subdivision
1, is amended to read:

168.325 MOTOR VEHICLES; REGISTRAR. Subdivision 1. A divi-
sion in the department of public safety to be known as the division of
motor vehicles is hereby created, under the supervision and control of
the director who is appointed by the commissioner to serve at his plea-
sure in the unclassified service of the state civil service. :Fhe director ef
tiit division or iiioiop vcHHJit-3 rs intj r"j*i9Lru.r or Trtotor vcnicicy UFIO
shall be agaigncd the duties &»d responsibilities proscribed m this see-
tion.

Approved January 30, 1974.

CHAPTER 16—S.F.No.1802
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the town of Iron Range and Bass Brook; authorizing elec-
tors to fix monthly salaries of chairman and supervisor of town board.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MIN-
NESOTA:

Section 1. IRON RANGE AND BASS BROOK, TOWNS OF;
OFFICIALS' SALARIES. Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, Section
367.06, or any other provision to the contrary, the electors of the
towns of Iron Range and Bass Brook in Itasca county, by a majority
vote at any annual town meeting, after notice specifying that the mat-
ter is to come before the meeting, may fix the salary of the chairman
of the town board at an amount not to exceed $150 per month and the
salary of the supervisors of the town board at an amount not to exceed
$100 each per month.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect as to each town referred to in
section 1 upon its approval by the town board of such town and upon
compliance with Minnesota Statutes, Section 645.021.

Approved January 30, 1974.
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